MULTIMEDIA SOLUTIONS

NEC ME551-LCD 4K

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)

Panel

Standard

Resolution (pxxpx)

Width of viewable area (mm)

Height of viewable area (mm)

Upper / lower bezel size (mm)

Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio

Max. brightness (cd/m?)

Viewing angles (h/v; °)

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

: ; Connectors
Connectors
Connectors
Connectors
Width (mm)
Height (mm)
Depth (mm)
Net weight (kg)
Set contains

Set contains
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55

IPS

UHD 4K

3840x2160

1209.6

680.4

16.1/16.1

16.1/16.1

16:9

400

178/178

1xUSB-A2.0

1 x Ethernet (RJ45)

2 x HDMI (Input)

1x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)

1x 3.5mm jack (Remote)

1 x DisplayPort (Input)

1 x RS-232C (9-pin D-Sub)

1241.8

712.6

75.6

19.8

Remote control

Power cord
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Set contains Edbak EWB200 wall mount

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The ME551 is an NEC-branded ME Series TV featuring a 55-inch IPS panel with Direct LED backlight, which offers a native resolution of 3840x2160 pixels
(UHD 4K).

The NEC ME551 features a refresh rate of 60Hz, excellent viewing angles (178°/178°), a maximum brightness of 400 nits and a contrast ratio of >8000:1.
The image can be presented in both landscape and portrait orientations. The ME551 also features a built-in USB media player (FAT16/FAT32) supporting
MPG, MP4, TS video files and LPCM, MP3, AAC as well as WMV audio files.

The 55-inch NEC M551 monitor is equipped with digital inputs - two HDMI inputs and one DisplayPort input. It is possible to mount the device on a wall or
stand thanks to VESA mounting holes with 400x400mm spacing.

The monitor is tailored for information and advertising digital signage implementations, where it allows continuous operation for up to 18 hours a day.
Rent NEC ME551 monitor at SQM Rental House!

Product link:
https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1509-nec-me551-lcd-4k.html
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