





-----





## NEC ME551-LCD 4K

## TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)	55
Panel	IPS
Standard	UHD 4K
Resolution (px×px)	3840x2160
Width of viewable area (mm)	1209.6
Height of viewable area (mm)	680.4
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	16.1/16.1
Left / right bezel size (mm)	16.1/16.1
Screen aspect ratio	16:9
Max. brightness (cd/m²)	400
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	1 x DisplayPort (Input)
Connectors	1 x RS-232C (9-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	1 x USB-A 2.0
Connectors	1 x Ethernet (RJ45)
Connectors	2 x HDMI (Input)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (Remote)
Width (mm)	1241.8
Height (mm)	712.6
Depth (mm)	75.6
Net weight (kg)	19.8
Set contains	Remote control
Set contains	Power cord

Rent yourself at <u>rentalhouse.sqm.eu</u>



Set contains

Edbak EWB200 wall mount

## **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

The ME551 is an NEC-branded ME Series TV featuring a 55-inch IPS panel with Direct LED backlight, which offers a native resolution of 3840x2160 pixels (UHD 4K).

The NEC ME551 features a refresh rate of 60Hz, excellent viewing angles (178°/178°), a maximum brightness of 400 nits and a contrast ratio of >8000:1. The image can be presented in both landscape and portrait orientations. The ME551 also features a built-in USB media player (FAT16/FAT32) supporting MPG, MP4, TS video files and LPCM, MP3, AAC as well as WMV audio files.

The 55-inch NEC M551 monitor is equipped with digital inputs - two HDMI inputs and one DisplayPort input. It is possible to mount the device on a wall or stand thanks to VESA mounting holes with 400x400mm spacing.

The monitor is tailored for information and advertising digital signage implementations, where it allows continuous operation for up to 18 hours a day. Rent NEC ME551 monitor at SQM Rental House!

Product link:

https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1509-nec-me551-lcd-4k.html